

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36671/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-04-2019 in FAO Nos.2073/2015 and 3179/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164240/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 06-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Deepasha Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner draws our attention to page 26 of the paper book to contend that in terms thereof in the case of the deceased who was 51 years plus of age at the time of his demise, the benefits would accrue till the date of his notional retirement. It is submitted that however only 50% of the amount has been deducted while assessing the compensation in terms of the impugned order.

Issue notice confined to the aforesaid issue.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order confined to only the aforesaid aspect.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER