

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26566-
26567/2019

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Banke Bihari, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is granted to Respondent
Nos. 1 and 2 to file Counter Affidavit.

Service is complete upon respondent No. 4, but no one has
entered appearance on his behalf.

Two weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Id. counsel for
the petitioner to comply order dated 07.01.2019 of this Court in
respect of respondent No. 3.

However, today Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel on behalf of Mr. Bankey Bihari, Ld. Advocate-on-Record appears on behalf Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 and intends to file vakalatnama and counter Affidavit. He may file the same within a period of four weeks, as a last chance

List again on 20.04.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm