

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26566-
26567/2019

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Ms. Vanya Gupta Adv.
Ms Himanshi Shakya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have failed to file counter affidavit
despite last opportunity.

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of
respondent no. 3.

Vakaltnama filed on behalf of respondent no. 4 is found to be
defective. Two weeks time, is granted to counsel to cure the
defects as well as file counter affidavit.

List again on 11.07.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm