

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26566-26567/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-04-2019 in FAO No. 2073/2015 03-04-2019 in FAO No. 3179/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Dev Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kirti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R V S Chugh, Adv.
Mrs. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment, list on 12.3.2024.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)