

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.26566-26567/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 03-04-2019 in FAO No. 2073/2015 (O&M) & FAO No. 3179/2015 (O&M) passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Parties

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Dev Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Govil Upadhyaya, Adv.
Ms. Kirti, Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.V.S. Chugh, Adv.
Mrs. Manjila Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kartikeya Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Bikram, Adv.
Mr. Pratap S. Ahulwalia, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Piyush S., Adv. *

Mr. Rahul Vijay Singh, Adv.*

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see absolutely no reason to interfere in the impugned orders passed by the High Court, in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The present petitions are, accordingly, dismissed along with pending application(s), if any. However, question of law is kept open.

(NIRMALA NEGI)

COURT MASTER (SH)

*appeared virtually, appearance not given

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)

COURT MASTER (NSH)